disbursed tot the complainants Devkunwarbai and Naharsingh, if not 

already paid. 

(ii)  However,  stringent  measures  need  to  be  imposed, 

therefore, it is ordered that the applicant be released  on  bail  on his 

furnishing a bail bond for  a  sum  of  Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand only) with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction of the 

Trial Court for his appearance before the concerned trial Court on all 

dates of hearing as may be fixed by the Trial Court in this behalf during 

the pendency of trial.  

(iii) By way of  abundant caution,  it  is  further directed